



2026:CGHC:21697

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 138 of 2020

Shree Engineers And Builder Private Limited **Versus** Sarans Mittal

12.01.2021

Mr. Sunil Tripathi, counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Ishan Verma, under instructions of Mr. Mateen Siddiqui, appearing for the respondent prays for short adjournment on personal grounds.

As prayed for, list this case in the week commencing 01.03.2021.

Sd/-

**(P. Sam Koshy)
JUDGE**