



2026:CGHC:21697

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

CONT No. 138 of 2020

Shree Engineers And Builder Private Limited **-Versus-** Sarans Mittal

<u>18/08/2022</u>	Mr. Sunil Tripathi, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Advocate for the respondent. Heard on I.A. No.3 which is an application for impleading the name of respondent No.2 as a necessary party. Taking into consideration the entire facts and circumstances of the case, I.A. No.3 stands allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of two weeks. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Ved